
 

  Caring for the Land and Serving People Printed on Recycled Paper    

Logo Department Name Agency  Organization Organization Address Information 

 

United States 

Department of 

Agriculture 

Forest 

Service 

Coconino National Forest 

Supervisor's Office 

1824 South Thompson Street 

Flagstaff, AZ 86001 

928-527-3600 

Fax: 928-527-3620 

 File Code: 2450 

 Date: April 1, 2025 

 

 

National Forest Timber Purchasers 

Dear Timber Purchasers, 

Enclosed you will find the Coconino National Forest’s anticipated Sale Offering Schedule for the 

period of April 1, 2025, through March 31, 2026. 

Stewardship and Good Neighbor Agreements will be advertised by Forest Service Partners 

through their bidding processes, and the Forest Service can only approximate when those 

offerings will be available. 

Forest Service Partners are anticipated to offer Stewardship Agreements before the end of this 

fiscal year.   

Additional offerings, not found in the PTSAR are listed below: 

Flagstaff Ranger District (08) 

The Dutton Hill G-Z Stewardship IRSC contract type and tentative offering schedule is currently 

being re-evaluated.  Additional information will be forthcoming.  Estimated volumes are as 

follows: 

Dutton Hill (G-Z)  

  
Product Volume CCF Volume MBF 

Sawtimber  14,579 7,078 

Non-

Sawtimber 

19,885 9,197 

Pulpwood 6,593 3,771 

Total 41,057 20,046 

LO Pocket (G-Z) 

 
Product Volume CCF Volume MBF 

Sawtimber  23,050 11,191 

Non-

Sawtimber 

15,801 7,292 

Pulpwood 4,149 2,373 

Total  43,000 25,503 
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Double Springs (G-Z) 

 
Product Volume CCF Volume MBF 

Sawtimber  3,069 1,490 
Non-

Sawtimber 
2,864 1,322 

Pulpwood 792 453 
Total  6,725 3,265 

Hoch SA DxP (Stewardship Agreement – The Nature Conservancy):  

 
Product Volume CCF Volume MBF 

Sawtimber  10,266 5,063 

Non-

Sawtimber 

9,996 4,268 

Pulpwood 1,991 974 

Total  22,253 10,305 

Little Wing (Stewardship Agreement – The Nature Conservancy) 

 
Product Volume CCF Volume MBF 

Sawtimber  1,790 907 

Non-

Sawtimber 

105 52 

Pulpwood 420 156 

Total  2,315 1,115 

Derffer (Stewardship Agreement – National Forest Foundation)  

 
Product Volume CCF Volume MBF 

Sawtimber  25,015 12,562 

Non-

Sawtimber 

18,243 7,765 

Pulpwood 4,026 2,140 

Total  47,284 22,467 
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Enclosed you will find a Southwestern Region’s Industry Assessment. The purpose of this 

assessment learn industry needs to inform forest management activities and offering schedules. If 

you are receiving this letter electronically you can access the Risk Assessment at this link: 

https://forms.office.com/g/GkCM4Ftg3F 

If you have received this letter in hardcopy form, an assessment is enclosed for you to complete. 

Please complete the hardcopy form assessment and return it to The Regional Office via mail, no 

later than April 30th, 2025. Letters should be returned to:  

 

ATTN: David Lawrence, Timber Sale Administration Specialist  

Southwestern Regional Office  

333 Broadway Blvd. SE  

Albuquerque NM, 87102 

If you have any questions, you may call or email Amber Dorsch, Stewardship Staff Officer, at 

(928) 527-3440 or amber.dorsch@usda.gov.    

Sincerely, 

 

 

 

 

AARON W. MAYVILLE 

Forest Supervisor 

 

Enclosure 
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